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Ministerial  

Travel Report 
April to June 2016 

Prepared by: 
Cabinet Secretariat, Department of Executive 

Government of the Northwest Territories 
 

 



Trip No. Purpose of Travel Destination Date of Travel Mode of Travel Cost of Trip

1 Meetings with Community Leaders Fort Simpson, Fort Liard, NWT April 7-9, 2016 Charter 14,122.76$  

2

GNWT-Aboriginal Government 
Bilateral Meetings (Sahtu 

Secretariat Inc., Gwich'in Tribal 
Council, and Inuvialuit Regional 

Corporation) - RRM

Norman Wells/Inuvik April 13-16, 2016 Air 1,209.61$    

3

GNWT-Aboriginal Government 
Bilateral Meetings (Sahtu 

Secretariat Inc., Gwich'in Tribal 
Council, and Inuvialuit Regional 

Corporation) - Cochrane

Norman Wells/Inuvik April 13-16, 2016 Air 761.98$       

4 NWT Métis Nation Bilateral Meeting 
- Cochrane

Hay River 22-Apr Air 171.66$       

5 NWT Métis Nation Bilateral Meeting 
- RRM

Hay River 22-Apr Air 288.78$       

6 Northern Premiers' Conference 
(Minister RC McLeod)

Whitehorse, Old Crow, Dawson 
City, Yukon April 27-30, 2016 Air $1,788.86

7 Northern Premiers' Conference 
(Minister RR McLeod)

Whitehorse, Old Crow, Dawson 
City, Yukon April 27-30, 2016 Air 2,167.24$    

8 Western Premiers' Conference - 
(Minister RC McLeod) Vancouver, BC May 4-7, 2016 Air 3,009.02$    

9 Meeting of FPT Indigenous Forum Ottawa, ON June 8-10, 2016 Air 3,060.11$    

10 National Aboriginal Day 
Event/Economic Club of Canada Ottawa, ON June 21-22, 2016 Air 1,561.84$    

Aboriginal Affairs and Intergovernmental Relations
Ministerial Travel for the Period April - June 2016



11 Dehcho First Nations Annual 
General Assembly Jean Marie River, NT 27-Jun Charter 5,701.25$    

12 President Obama's Address to 
Parliament Ottawa, ON June 28-30, 2016 Air 4,158.07$    

13 President Obama's Address to 
Parliament- MLA Beaulieu Ottawa, ON June 28-30, 2016 Air 2,516.09$    

14 President Obama's Address to 
Parliament- MLA Simpson Ottawa, ON June 28-30, 2016 Air 1,929.93$    

TOTAL 42,447.20$  

2.   In the case of air charters and similar shared costs, only the costs incurred by the Minister are included.

Notes:
1.  "Cost of Trip" refers to all expenses incurred by the respective Minister(s) and charged to the GNWT, including travel fees, meals and 
accommodations.   

The Ministerial Travel Report does not include any trips where the "cost of trip" was less than $250 nor the cost of group charters involving 
several travelers and charged to a sponsoring department.



Trip No. Purpose of Travel Destination Date of Travel Mode of Travel Cost of Trip

1 Hay River DOT Dredging Meeting Hay River, NT April 11-12, 2016 Air 595.00$        

2

GNWT-Aboriginal Government 
Bilateral Meetings (Sahtu 

Secretariat Inc., Gwich'in Tribal 
Council, and Inuvialuit Regional 

Corporation) 

Norman Wells/Inuvik, NT April 13-16, 2016 Air 1,048.34$     

3 NWT Métis Nation Bilateral Meeting Hay River, NT April 22, 2016 Air 247.50$        

4 WESTAC Edmonton, AB May 3-6, 2016 Air 2,664.43$     

5 Fort Simpson Chamber of 
Commerce Fort Simpson, NT May 12-13, 2016 Air 700.46$        

6 Salt River First Nation-Chief Frieda 
Martselos Fort Smith, NT May 16-17, 2016 Air 456.45$        

7 Sahtu Secretariat Inc. Norman Wells, NT May 24-25, 2016 Air 1,235.76$     

8 Salt River First Nation-Chief Frieda 
Martselos Fort Smith, NT June 24-26, 2016 Air 456.45$        

7,404.39$     

2.   In the case of air charters and similar shared costs, only the costs incurred by the Minister are included.

Transportation
Ministerial Travel for the Period April - June 2016

Notes:
1.  "Cost of Trip" refers to all expenses incurred by the respective Minister(s) and charged to the GNWT, including travel fees, meals and 
accommodations.   
The Ministerial Travel Report does not include any trips where the "cost of trip" was less than $250 nor the cost of group charters involving 
several travelers and charged to a sponsoring department.



Trip No. Purpose of Travel Destination Date of Travel Mode of Travel Cost of Trip

1

GNWT-Aboriginal Government 
Bilateral Meetings (Sahtu 

Secretariat Inc., Gwich'in Tribal 
Council, and Inuvialuit Regional 

Corporation) 

Norman Wells/Inuvik April 13-17, 2016 Air 2,789.13$    

2 NWT Métis Nation Bilateral Meeting Hay River April 22, 2016 Air 285.00$       

3 Aurora College Convocation Fort Smith April 22, 2016 Charter 2,802.30$    

TOTAL 5,876.43$    

2.   In the case of air charters and similar shared costs, only the costs incurred by the Minister are included.

Education, Culture and Employment
Ministerial Travel for the Period April - June 2016

Notes:
1.  "Cost of Trip" refers to all expenses incurred by the respective Minister(s) and charged to the GNWT, including travel fees, meals and 
accommodations.   

The Ministerial Travel Report does not include any trips where the "cost of trip" was less than $250 nor the cost of group charters involving 
several travelers and charged to a sponsoring department.



Trip No. Purpose of Travel Destination Date of Travel Mode of Travel Cost of Trip

1

GNWT-Aboriginal Government 
Bilateral Meetings (Sahtu 

Secretariat Inc., Gwich'in Tribal 
Council, and Inuvialuit Regional 

Corporation) 

Norman Wells/Inuvik April 13-16, 2016 Air 1,048.34$    

2 NWT Métis Nation Bilateral Meeting Hay River April 22, 2016 Air 247.50$       

3 Fort Simpson Chamber of 
Commerce Fort Simpson, NT May 12-13, 2016 Air 700.44$       

4 Salt River First Nation-Chief Frieda 
Martselos Fort Smith, NT May 16-17, 2016 Air 456.45$       

5 Salt River First Nation-Chief Frieda 
Martselos Fort Smith, NT June 24-26, 2016 Air 456.45$       

TOTAL 2,909.18$    

2.   In the case of air charters and similar shared costs, only the costs incurred by the Minister are included.

Environment and Natural Resources
Ministerial Travel for the Period April - June 2016

Notes:
1.  "Cost of Trip" refers to all expenses incurred by the respective Minister(s) and charged to the GNWT, including travel fees, meals and 
accommodations.   

The Ministerial Travel Report does not include any trips where the "cost of trip" was less than $250 nor the cost of group charters involving 
several travelers and charged to a sponsoring department.



Trip No. Purpose of Travel Destination Date of Travel Mode of Travel Cost of Trip
Total

Executive
Ministerial Travel for the Period April - June 2016

2.   In the case of air charters and similar shared costs, only the costs incurred by the Minister are included.

Notes:
1.  "Cost of Trip" refers to all expenses incurred by the respective Minister(s) and charged to the GNWT, including travel fees, meals and 
accommodations.   

The Ministerial Travel Report does not include any trips where the "cost of trip" was less than $250 nor the cost of group charters involving 
several travelers and charged to a sponsoring department.



Trip No. Purpose of Travel Destination Date of Travel Mode of Travel Cost of Trip

1

GNWT-Aboriginal Government 
Bilateral Meetings (Sahtu 

Secretariat Inc., Gwich'in Tribal 
Council, and Inuvialuit Regional 

Corporation) 

Norman Wells and Inuvik April 13-15, 2016 Air  $       536.18 

2 Meeting with Federal Ministers - P3 
Conference Ottawa April 16- 20, 2016 Air  $    1,429.36 

3 NWT Métis Nation Bilateral Meeting Hay River April 22, 2016 Air  $       164.99 

4 Ministers of Finance FPT Meetings Vancouver, BC June 18-20 Air  $    2,766.24 

TOTAL  $    4,896.77 

2.   In the case of air charters and similar shared costs, only the costs incurred by the Minister are included.

Finance
Ministerial Travel for the Period April - June 2016

The Ministerial Travel Report does not include any trips where the "cost of trip" was less than $250 nor the cost of group charters involving 
several travelers and charged to a sponsoring department.

Notes:
1.  "Cost of Trip" refers to all expenses incurred by the respective Minister(s) and charged to the GNWT, including travel fees, meals and 
accommodations.  



Trip No. Purpose of Travel Destination Date of Travel Mode of Travel Cost of Trip

1

GNWT-Aboriginal Government 
Bilateral Meetings (Sahtu 

Secretariat Inc., Gwich'in Tribal 
Council, and Inuvialuit Regional 

Corporation) 

Norman Wells/Inuvik NT April 13-16, 2016 Air 1,147.86$    

2 NWT Métis Nation Bilateral Meeting Hay River, NT April 22, 2016 Air 260.10$       

3 Transforming Remote Health Care Edmonton, AB April 28-30, 2016 Air 1,742.10$    

4 AG Meetings on Health Reform Norman Wells NT May 17-19, 2016 Air 212.30$       

6 SRFN Treaty Days Fort Smith, NT June 24-26, 2016 Air 1,123.70$    

Total 4,486.06$    

Health and Social Services
Ministerial Travel for the Period April - June 2016

2.   In the case of air charters and similar shared costs, only the costs incurred by the Minister are included.

Notes:
1.  "Cost of Trip" refers to all expenses incurred by the respective Minister(s) and charged to the GNWT, including travel fees, meals and 
accommodations.   

The Ministerial Travel Report does not include any trips where the "cost of trip" was less than $250 nor the cost of group charters involving 
several travelers and charged to a sponsoring department.



Trip No. Purpose of Travel Destination Date of Travel Mode of Travel Cost of Trip

1

GNWT-Aboriginal Government 
Bilateral Meetings (Sahtu 

Secretariat Inc., Gwich'in Tribal 
Council, and Inuvialuit Regional 

Corporation) 

Norman Wells/Inuvik, NT April 13-16, 2016 Air 1,147.82$    

2 NWT Métis Nation Bilateral Meeting Hay River, NT April 22, 2016 Air 260.10$       

Total 1,147.82$    

Human Resources

2.   In the case of air charters and similar shared costs, only the costs incurred by the Minister are included.

Ministerial Travel for the Period April - June 2016

Notes:
1.  "Cost of Trip" refers to all expenses incurred by the respective Minister(s) and charged to the GNWT, including travel fees, meals and 
accommodations.   

The Ministerial Travel Report does not include any trips where the "cost of trip" was less than $250 nor the cost of group charters involving 
several travelers and charged to a sponsoring department.



Trip No. Purpose of Travel Destination Date of Travel Mode of Travel Cost of Trip

1

GNWT-Aboriginal Government 
Bilateral Meetings (Sahtu 

Secretariat Inc., Gwich'in Tribal 
Council, and Inuvialuit Regional 

Corporation) - RRM

Norman Wells/Inuvik April 13-16, 2016 Air 1,209.57$    

2 NWT Métis Nation Bilateral Meeting Hay River 22-Apr Air 288.77$       

3 Jewelers Circular Keystone Las Vegas, NV, USA June 3-6, 2016 Air 2,655.81$    

4 FPT Ministers of Innovation and 
Economic Development Ottawa, ON June 12-14, 2016 Air 3,060.07$    

5 National Aboriginal Day 
Event/Economic Club of Canada Ottawa, ON June 19-20, 2016 Air 1,561.84$    

Total 8,776.06$    

2.   In the case of air charters and similar shared costs, only the costs incurred by the Minister are included.

Industry, Tourism and Investment
Ministerial Travel for the Period April - June 2016

1.  "Cost of Trip" refers to all expenses incurred by the respective Minister(s) and charged to the GNWT, including travel fees, meals and 
accommodations.   

The Ministerial Travel Report does not include any trips where the "cost of trip" was less than $250 nor the cost of group charters involving 
several travelers and charged to a sponsoring department.



Trip No. Purpose of Travel Destination Date of Travel Mode of Travel Cost of Trip

1

GNWT-Aboriginal Government 
Bilateral Meetings (Sahtu 

Secretariat Inc., Gwich'in Tribal 
Council, and Inuvialuit Regional 

Corporation) 

Norman Wells/Inuvik, NT April 13-16, 2016 Air 2,312.18$    

2 NWT Métis Nation Bilateral Meeting Hay River, NT 22-Apr Air 770.85$       

Total 3,083.03$    

2.   In the case of air charters and similar shared costs, only the costs incurred by the Minister are included.

Justice
Ministerial Travel for the Period April - June 2016

1.  "Cost of Trip" refers to all expenses incurred by the respective Minister(s) and charged to the GNWT, including travel fees, meals and 
accommodations.   

The Ministerial Travel Report does not include any trips where the "cost of trip" was less than $250 nor the cost of group charters involving 
several travelers and charged to a sponsoring department.



Trip No. Purpose of Travel Destination Date of Travel Mode of Travel Cost of Trip

1

GNWT-Aboriginal Government 
Bilateral Meetings (Sahtu 

Secretariat Inc., Gwich'in Tribal 
Council, and Inuvialuit Regional 

Corporation) 

Norman Wells and Inuvik April 16- 20, 2016 Air 536.33$       

2 Meeting with Federal Ministers - P3 
Conference Ottawa April 16- 20, 2016 Air 1,438.17$    

3 NWT Métis Nation Bilateral Meeting Hay River April 22, 2016 Air 165.03$       

4 Hay River Track and Field Hay River, NT June 1, 2016 Charter 3,183.03$    

Total 5,322.56$    

Municipal and Community Affairs
Ministerial Travel for the Period April - June 2016

2.   In the case of air charters and similar shared costs, only the costs incurred by the Minister are included.

1.  "Cost of Trip" refers to all expenses incurred by the respective Minister(s) and charged to the GNWT, including travel fees, meals and 
accommodations.   

The Ministerial Travel Report does not include any trips where the "cost of trip" was less than $250 nor the cost of group charters involving 
several travelers and charged to a sponsoring department.



Trip No. Purpose of Travel Destination Date of Travel Mode of Travel Cost of Trip

1

GNWT-Aboriginal Government 
Bilateral Meetings (Sahtu 

Secretariat Inc., Gwich'in Tribal 
Council, and Inuvialuit Regional 

Corporation) 

Norman Wells/Inuvik, NT April 13-16, 2016 Air 785.05$       

2 NWT Métis Nation Bilateral Meeting Hay River 22-Apr Air 176.87$       

3 FPT Ministers of Housing Forum Victoria, BC June 25-28, 2016 Air 1,641.03$    

Total 2,602.95$    

Northwest Territories Housing Corporation
Ministerial Travel for the Period April - June 2016

2.   In the case of air charters and similar shared costs, only the costs incurred by the Minister are included.

1.  "Cost of Trip" refers to all expenses incurred by the respective Minister(s) and charged to the GNWT, including travel fees, meals and 
accommodations.   

The Ministerial Travel Report does not include any trips where the "cost of trip" was less than $250 nor the cost of group charters involving 
several travelers and charged to a sponsoring department.



Trip No. Purpose of Travel Destination Date of Travel Mode of Travel Cost of Trip

1

GNWT-Aboriginal Government 
Bilateral Meetings (Sahtu 

Secretariat Inc., Gwich'in Tribal 
Council, and Inuvialuit Regional 

Corporation) 

Norman Wells/Inuvik April 13-16, 2016 Air 761.95$       

2 NWT Métis Nation Bilateral Meeting Hay River 22-Apr Air 171.67$       

3 Lutsel'ke Solar Array Unveiling Lutsel'ke 27-May Air 547.38$       

TOTAL 1,481.00$    

2.   In the case of air charters and similar shared costs, only the costs incurred by the Minister are included.

Public Works and Services
Ministerial Travel for the Period April - June 2016

Notes:
1.  "Cost of Trip" refers to all expenses incurred by the respective Minister(s) and charged to the GNWT, including travel fees, meals and 
accommodations.   

The Ministerial Travel Report does not include any trips where the "cost of trip" was less than $250 nor the cost of group charters involving 
several travelers and charged to a sponsoring department.



Trip No. Purpose of Travel Destination Date of Travel Mode of Travel Cost of Trip

1

GNWT-Aboriginal Government 
Bilateral Meetings (Sahtu 

Secretariat Inc., Gwich'in Tribal 
Council, and Inuvialuit Regional 

Corporation) 

Norman Wells and Inuvik April 13-15, 2016 Air 536.17$       

2 Meeting with Federal Ministers - P3 
Conference Ottawa April 16- 20, 2016 Air 1,446.12$    

3 NWT Métis Nation Bilateral Meeting Hay River April 22, 2016 Air 164.98$       

Total 2,147.27$    

2.   In the case of air charters and similar shared costs, only the costs incurred by the Minister are included.

Lands
Ministerial Travel for the Period April - June 2016

1.  "Cost of Trip" refers to all expenses incurred by the respective Minister(s) and charged to the GNWT, including travel fees, meals and 
accommodations.   

The Ministerial Travel Report does not include any trips where the "cost of trip" was less than $250 nor the cost of group charters involving 
several travelers and charged to a sponsoring department.



Trip No. Purpose of Travel Destination Date of Travel Mode of Travel Cost of Trip
Total

2.   In the case of air charters and similar shared costs, only the costs incurred by the Minister are included.

Northwest Territories Power Corporation
Ministerial Travel for the Period April - June 2016

1.  "Cost of Trip" refers to all expenses incurred by the respective Minister(s) and charged to the GNWT, including travel fees, meals and 
accommodations.   

The Ministerial Travel Report does not include any trips where the "cost of trip" was less than $250 nor the cost of group charters involving 
several travelers and charged to a sponsoring department.
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